## PRESS RELEASE



REGULATED INFORMATION / EMBARGO UNTIL 8 OCTOBER 2020, 6.00 PM
ANTWERP. 8 OCTOBER 2020

## Vastned Retail Belgium appoints Sven Bosman as Financial Director and member of the Management Committee

The Board of Directors of Vastned Retail Belgium announces that it appointed Mr Sven Bosman as Financial Director and member of the Management Committee on 28 September 2020.

Sven has spent the largest part of his career (10 years) working at Deloitte. He started in the Audit department, where he obtained his title as Certified Public Accountant, and then transferred to the Risk Advisory department. Within Deloitte Risk Advisory, Sven was promoted to Director. Sven has carried out various assignments on behalf of Deloitte both for listed companies and for family-owned companies.

**About Vastned Retail Belgium.** Vastned Retail Belgium is a public regulated real estate company (RREC), the shares of which are listed on Euronext Brussels (VASTB). Vastned Retail Belgium invests exclusively in Belgian commercial real estate, more specifically in prime retail properties located on the best shopping streets in the major cities of Antwerp, Brussels, Ghent and Bruges. The portfolio also consists of inner-city shops outside of the premium cities, high-end retail parks and retail warehouses.

## For more information, please contact:

VASTNED RETAIL BELGIUM NV, a public regulated real estate company under Belgian law, Rudi Taelemans - CEO or Sven Bosman - Financial Director, tel. +32 3 361 05 90, www.vastned.be



## **VASTNED RETAIL BELGIUM**

Generaal Lemanstraat 74 2600 Berchem - Antwerp T +32 3 361 05 90 info@vastned.be

WWW.VASTNED.BE